
December 6, 1999 

Mr. Michael B. Sellman 
Senior Vice President and 

Chief Nuclear Officer 
Wisconsin Electric Power Company 
231 West Michigan Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 

SUBJECT: POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS I AND 2 - ISSUANCE OF 
AMENDMENTS RE: REMOVAL OF TESTING REQUIREMENTS IN SNUBBER 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 15.4.13 (TAC NOS. MA4163 AND MA4164) 

Dear Mr. Sellman: 

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 191 to Facility Operating 
License No. DPR-24 and Amendment No. 196 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-27 
for the Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units I and 2, respectively. The amendments consist of 
changes to the Technical Specifications (TSs) in response to your application dated 
September 23, 1998.  

These amendments remove the test requirements for snubbers from the TSs. These 
requirements are already included in the Point Beach Nuclear Plant In-Service Inspection 
Program.  

A copy of our related safety evaluation:is also enclosed. The Notice of Issuance will be 
included In the Commission's biweekly- Federal Register notice.

Docket Nos. 50-266 and 50-301

Sincerely, 
Original signed by C.F. Lyon for: 

Beth A. Wetzel, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 
Project Directorate III 
Division of Licensing Project Management 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures: 1. Amendment No. 191 to DPR-24 
2. Amendment No. 196 to DPR-27 
3. Safety Evaluation 

cc w/encls: See next page 
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VA• UNITED STATES 
e NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

December 6, 1999 

Mr. Michael B. Sellman 
Senior Vice President and 
Chief Nuclear Officer 

Wisconsin Electric Power Company 
231 West Michigan Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 

SUBJECT: POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS I AND 2 - ISSUANCE OF 
,AMENDMENTS RE: REMOVAL OF TESTING REQUIREMENTS IN SNUBBER 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 15.4.13 (TAC NOS. MA4163 AND MA4164) 

Dear Mr. Sellman: 

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No. 191 to Facility Operating 
Ucense No. DPR-24 and Amendment No. 196 to Facility Operating Ucense No. DPR-27 
for the Point Beach Nuclear Plant, Units I and 2, respectively. The amendments consist of 
changes to the Technical Specifications (TSs) In response to your application dated 
September 23, 1998.  

These amendments remove the test requirements for snubbers from the TSs. These 
requirements are already included in the Point Beach Nuclear Plant In-Service Inspection 
Program.  

A copy of our related safety evaluation Is also enclosed. The Notice of Issuance will be 
included in the Commission's biweekly Federal Register notice.  

Sincerely, 

Beth A. Wetzel, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 
Project Directorate III 
Division of Licensing Project Management 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket Nos. 50-266 and 50-301 
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Mr. John H. O'Neill, Jr.  
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2300 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037-1128 

Mr. Richard R. Grigg 
President and Chief Operating Officer 
Wisconsin Electric Power Company 
231 West Michigan Street 
Milwaukee) Wisconsin 53201 

Mr. Mark E. Reddemann 
Site Vice President 
Point Beach Nuclear Plant 
Wisconsin Electric Power Company 
6610 Nuclear Road 
Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241 

Mr. ken Duveneck 
Town Chairman 
Town of Two Creeks 
13017 State Highway 42 
Mishicot, Wisconsin 54228 

Chairman 
Public Service Commission 

of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 7854 
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7854 

Regional Administrator, Region III.  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
801 Warrenville Road 
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351 

Resident Inspector's Office 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
6612 Nuclear Road 
Two Rivers, Wisconsin 54241

Point Beach Nuclear Plant 
Units 1 and 2

Ms. Sarah Jenkins 
Electric Division 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 7854 
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7854
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